Model: Date:
Accessories:
Job Name: Type:
800.533.3948 • www.barronltg.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
Page of1 3

Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
Page of2 3
Ordering Information  (Example: MF-WW-80-24V)
Series Color Length Voltage3
MF A = Amber WW1 = Warm White (2700K) 65 = 65 Feet 24V = 24 Volt DC
R = Red WP1 = Pure White (3500K) XX2 = Custom Length
G = Green WC1 = Cool White (4500K)
B = Blue WD1 = Daylight White (5700K)
Notes
1 Color temperatures can vary ±5%
2 Custom lengths ordered specific to product cutting increments
3 Requires transformer, ordered separately
Color Voltage Rated Power W/ft MIN cutting increment CCT or Wavelength Lumens lm/ft
Warm White 24VDC 1.37 6 LEDs / 3.28” 2700K > 36.6
Pure White 24VDC 1.37 6 LEDs / 3.28” 3500K > 36.6
Cool White 24VDC 1.37 6 LEDs / 3.28” 4500K > 36.6
Daylight White 24VDC 1.37 6 LEDs / 3.28” 5700K > 36.6
Amber 24VDC 1.07 9 LEDs / 4.92” 585-595nm >15.24
Red 24VDC 1.07 9 LEDs / 4.92” 620-630nm >13.72
Green 24VDC 1.37 6 LEDs / 3.28” 520-530nm >24.38
Blue 24VDC 1.37 6 LEDs / 3.28” 465-475nm >4.57
TECHNICAL / ILLUMINATION INFORMATION
CANDLE POWER DISTRIBUTION ILLUMINANCE CHARACTERISTICS DIMENSIONS
0.35”
0.70”
Example: XFMR-24-60
Part Number Description Dimensions (AxBxC)
XFMR-24-20 24 Volt, 20 Watt, Class 2 Power Supply 4.65” x 1.37” x 1.0”
XFMR-24-35 24 Volt, 35 Watt, Class 2 Power Supply 5.8” x 1.57” x 1.18”
XFMR-24-60 24 Volt, 60 Watt, Class 2 Power Supply 6.39” x 1.67” x 1.25”
XFMR-24-150 24 Volt, 150 Watt, Class 2 Power Supply 8.74” x 2.67” x 1.52”
24VDC NON-DIMMING TRANSFORMER ORDERING INFORMATION (ORDER AS SEPARATE LINE ITEM)
10820039 Rev 3
800.533.3948 • www.barronltg.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

line cord jumper cable, factory
installed (IP68) 3.28' Length
ACCESSORIES (ORDER AS SEPARATE LINE ITEM)
TYPICAL ACCESSORIES FOR 24V INSTALLATION
(1) MF Flexible Border Tube (MF-WW-65-24V)
(20) Linear Channel (MF-LCH) and/or (98) Mounting Clips (MF-MC)
(1) Left connector assembly (MF-LCL-24V)
(1) Right connector assembly (MF-LCR-24V)
(2) Transformer (XFMR-24-150)
Note: All transformers are to be installed per NEC requirements. Wire leads on the 24 volt product are 18 gauge.
Transformer is to be mounted within 10 feet of product. If transformer is mounted more than 10 feet from product,
voltage drop and maximum operating distances should be taken into account when making transformer selection.
Dimming transformer does not include dimming controller.
Example: XFMR-DIM-24-60
Part Number Description Dimensions (AxBxC)
XFMR-DIM-24-20 24 Volt, 20 Watt, Class 2 Power Supply 8.5” x 3.5” x 3”
XFMR-DIM-24-40 24 Volt, 40 Watt, Class 2 Power Supply 8.5” x 3.5” x 3”
XFMR-DIM-24-60 24 Volt, 60 Watt, Class 2 Power Supply 8.5” x 3.5” x 3”
XFMR-DIM-24-96 24 Volt, 96 Watt, Class 2 Power Supply 8.5” x 3.5” x 3”
XFMR-DIM-24-192 24 Volt, 192 Watt, Class 2 Power Supply 14” x 8” x 5”
XFMR-DIM-24-288 24 Volt, 288 Watt, Class 2 Power Supply 14” x 8” x 5”
24VDC DIMMING TRANSFORMER ORDERING INFORMATION (ORDER AS SEPARATE LINE ITEM)
10820039 Rev 3